504305292 04/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4351973

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name	Execution Date	
JUDAH SCHILLER	12/16/2015	
ROBERT FRICK	12/16/2015	
MARTIN WINDMILL	12/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: SCHILLER SPORTS, INC.		
Street Address: 242 REDWOOD HIGHWAY		
Internal Address: FRONTAGE RD., SUITE B		
City: MILL VALLEY		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 94941		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:14757841		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: (206)359-7198		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cd	be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.ccCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP	be sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 206-359-8000Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cdCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cdCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cdCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.ccCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00NAME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH H. OHRINER	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cdCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00NAME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH H. OHRINERSIGNATURE:/KENNETH H. OHRINER/	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.cdCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00NAME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH H. OHRINERSIGNATURE:/KENNETH H. OHRINER/	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.coCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00NAME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH H. OHRINERSIGNATURE:/KENNETH H. OHRINER/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2017Total Attachments: 3	b e sent via US Mail. com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Phone:206-359-8000Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.ccCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLPAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:113220-8007.US00NAME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH H. OHRINERSIGNATURE:VATE SIGNED:04/04/2017	b e sent via US Mail. com	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

		÷ .
Title of Invention:	WATER BIKE	
 As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	X The attached application, or	
 directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	-

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Schiller Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 242 Redwood Highway, Frontage Rd., Suite B, Mill Valley, CA 94941, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: JUDAH SCHILLER Signature:	Dates 12/16/15
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: <u>SCHILLER SPORTS, INC.</u>	Date: 12/16/17
Printed Name and Title: Judah Schiller, CEO	

LEGAE 129041423.1

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	WATER BIKE	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	X The attached application, or	
directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Schiller Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 242 Redwood Highway, Frontage Rd., Suite B, Mill Valley, CA 94941, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: ROBERT FRICK	s and her here
Signature: <u>/</u>	Date: 12/16/15
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: <u>SCHILLER SPORTS, INC.</u>	S & r. S & Stan
Signature:	Date: 12/16///
Printed Name and Titles Audah Schiller, CEO	

LEGAL 1290414981

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	WATER BIKE	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is	X. The attached application, or	
directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, Schiller Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 242 Redwood Highway, Frontage Rd., Suite B, Mill Valley, CA 94941, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: MARTIN WINDMILL	/ /
Signature Amta Unidail	Date: 12/16/15
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: <u>SCHILLER SPORTS, INC.</u>	Date: 12/16/15
Printed Name and Title: Judah Schiller, CEO	

1.8QA1.129641538.3

RECORDED: 04/04/2017